FRI DM¥tro Adel ai de

10.00 am Henley Beach Library, Parking at rear (private roomin the library)
378 Seaview Rd, Henley Beach ( Children most Welcome)
Emotional Sobriety: The next Frontier (fopic meeting)

12noon Adelaide: Bethlehem Church Hall, 170 Flinders st [

Flinders Street friday
12noon Burnside: St Davids Anglican Church Hall, 488 Glynbum rd
Bus Stop 17 Glynbum Rd Bumside Friday
7.00pm Goodwood: Holy Cross Church Hall, 163 Goodwiid rd cnr Angus st
Bus stop 6 Goodwood Group
7.00pm Maslin Beach: Community Hall, cnr Parkway tce and Gulf pde
[Contact 0435 095 809
7.00pm Rosewater: Senior Citizens Club, cnr Grand Junction rd and Jenkins st
Port Adelaide Friday

7.30pm Brighton: Brighton Uniting Church, 433 Brighton rd Brighton Beginners
7.30pm Norwood: Salvation Army Complex, 55 George St

(enter at rear through car park) Norwood Group
8.00pm Salisbury: Uniting Church Hall, cnr Park and Brown Tces

(wheelchair access) Salisbury Friday Group

FRI DAY Country SA

7.00pm Port Lincoln: 7th Day Adventist Church Hall, 19 Edinburgh St
[Contact Barb 0424 439 563 or Tom 8682 8250]

7.00pm Coober Pedy: Underground Catholic Church, Hutchison st
(between 2 service stations) Coober Pedy Book Study

8.00pm Kapunda: CWA Hall. cnr Main st and Clare rd [Contact 0438 518 571]
8.00pm Mount Gambier: Church of Christ, 60 Jubilee Highway East
7.30pm Port Augusta: Christ Church Hall, 40 Mildred st [Contact 0467 648 658]

7.30pm Victor Harbor: Newland Church Hall
Victoria Street, Victor harbor

Millicent meeting any day by request
Contact: Marl: 08 8733 2791 M: 0417 845 879
Tony: 0402 750 944

LONERS INTERNATIONAL MEETING AUSTRALIA
(LIM-A) Secretary/Editor LIM-A
PO Box 102, Langhome Creek SA 5255
Sponsored by AA National Office of Australia

SATURDAY Metro
7.30anAdelaideThe Box Factory 59 Regent St (off Halifax St)
{Contact 0419 815 763}(1 hour) Breakfast Meeting
11.00am Parkside: St Oswald Church Hall, 5 St. Anns pl
11.00am Brighton: Brighton Uniting Church, 433 Brighton Rd' Brighton Women's Group
12.00noon Davoren Park; NCOH Church Hall
Cnr Coventry Rd & Pritchard St~ At Rear 0408 835 126
12.3pm Clarence GardeB$ Francis of Assisi Anglican Church , South Rd
. Marion Unity
3.00pm Nth Adelaide: St Cyprians Church Hall, 74 Melboume St
Men's Meeting 1hr Topic
4.00pm Kensington: St Matthews 67 Bridge St (off Kensington Rd)
LGBT Rainboow Room ALL Welcome
6:30 pm Cumberland Park: Community Centre, 390 Goodwood Rd. Bus stop 10.
Topic Meeting. *Family & Child Friendly*
6.30pm Salisbury: Uniting Church Hall, cnr Park and Brown Tces 0408 835 126
Salisbury Saturday
7.00pm Christie Downs. Onkaparinga Youth Services Building 13 McKinna Rd
The Christies Connection open ID Speaker 0416 308 256

7.00pm Colonel Light Gardens: Church of Christ Hall, 539 Goodwood rd
7.00pm Henley Beach: Henley and Grange Community Centre, 196A Military rd
(next to Neighbourhood Watch Information Centre) [
SATURDAY Country SA
10.30am Yankallila: The Centre (Note: In Youth Park) 181 Main South Road
Normanville Meeting
12noon Mount Barker: St Andrews Presbyterian Church, 38 Hutchinson st
0409621626 0411384042 Sober on Saturday
7.00pm Kadina: Anglican Church Hall, 24 Hay st (enter at rear on Taylor st)
[C; James 0428 234 125] Kadina Recovery
7.00pm Whyalla Playford: St Theresa’s Hall, Catholic church 8 Nicholson Ave:
in room behind church hall (knights hut)
SUNDAY Metro Adel ai de
10.00am Eastwood: Eastwood Community Centre, 95 Glen Osmond rd
(enter via gate at right of hall) Eastwood Recovery
10.00am Gawler: Health Centre, 21 Hutchinson rd, Day Centre
Sobriety Sisters WOMEN'S MEETING
11.00am Cumberland Park: Community Centre, 388 Goodwood Rd
(Westboume Memorial Hall ) (Children welcome) Repat Group
3.00pm Henley Beach: St. Michae!l's Anglican Church , Military rd [0424 301 169]
Serenity by the Sea
5.00pm Parkside St Oswald's Anglican Church, 5 St. Ann's Place
(1'hour) Sunday Women's Meeting

6.30pm Christies beach: Baptist Church ,8 Fowey Street  Sobriefy on Sunday
7.00pm Bedford Park: Flinders Medical Centre, Flinders dr. Woman's Resources - left

after main entrance to the hospital [Contact 0421 571 077 ] Bedford Park Group
7.00pm Salisbury: Lutheran Church Hall, 10 Waterloo Comer rd- Salisbury Sunday
7.00pm Semapore: Uniting Church, 146 Semaphore Rd (cnr Young St)

(Door at side of car park)  Indigenous Group All Welcome

SUNDAY Country SA
2.00pm Kingston-on-Murray: Kingston institute Hall River tce

[Contact : Stevon: 0405 399 878]
5.00pm Strathalbyn: Reg Sissons Memorial Day Care Centre, 37 High st

[Contact 8537 0052]

Adel ai de

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
SOUTH AUSTRALIA
MEETING LIST

24 Hour Service
1300 222 222
08 8221 6999

Central Service Office

Suit 203, Level 2,
95 Currie St, Adelaide

Office Hours
Monday Friday 9.30am4.00pm

Office Hours Phone
(08) 8221 6888

Email cso@aasa.org

SA meetings are also available at:
WWww.aa -5a.0rg

March 2020



http://www.aa-sa.org/




